

23.01.2026

Present:- None for the DH/insurance.
Sh. Nishikant Pandey, Ld. counsel for JD No.2/Sh.
Navdeep Singh.
Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 11.01 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Shabnam Parveen, Ld. Counsel for the
DH/insurance.

When the matter was called at 10.30 a.m. Ld. counsel for JD No.2 i.e. Adv. Sh. Nishikant Pandey had appeared and stated that he would file his vakalatnama. Now, at the second call none on behalf of JD no.2 has appeared.

Notice to JD No.1 has returned un-executed with the report that in the name of JD No.1 no one is residing at the given address.

JD No.2 is directed to appear in person. If on the next date none appears on behalf of JD No.2 coercive action shall be taken against JD No.2.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.01.2026

At 11.15 a.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Nishikant Pandey, Ld. counsel for JD No.2/Sh. Navdeep Singh has again appeared through videoconferencing and Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. has also appeared physically. They have been apprised with the order.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi